;MFL & MFH Mainframe

Standard Mainframes (15 amps)

Ordering Information

WFLD - -

Communications Market*

0= Nocomms. D= Domestic

C= Comms. X = Export
E= CE

* Use “D” ordering suffix for 60Hz & °F

Use “X” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C

Use “E” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °F, CE Compliant
** Available on IMP, RMB & RMC

High-Power Mainframes (30 amps)

12

16
20

= 24

28
32
36

= 44
= 48

000 =
006 =
016 =
017A =
050%*

070%* =

Special Options

Consult factory

Single Phase

Controllers Inserted

15 Foot Power Input Cable

= Alarm Output

(Requires Communications)
Alarm Qutput & Beacon
(Requires Communications)

Ordering Information

WFH - -

Communications Market*

0= Nocomms. D= Domestic

C= Comms. X= Export
E= CE

* Use “D” ordering suffix for 60Hz & °F

Use “X” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C

Use “E” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C, CE Compliant
** Available on IMP, RMB & RMC

A
ATHENK

Zone
Count

03

D O W N

000
006
016 =
017A =
050%*

070** =

Special Options

Consult factory

Single Phase

Controllers Inserted

15 Foot Power Input Cable
Alarm Qutput

(Requires Communications)
Alarm Qutput & Beacon
(Requires Communications)




—
____==_ MFT Mainframe Configurations
—\

Mainframes for 15-Amp Modules, 15 A Total per Slot* For use with RMT only

The configurations illustrated below provide a wide selection of space-saving zone capacities to suit almost any control
application. The 5, 8, and 12 slot frames use individual frame sections with a 50 A main circuit breaker. The 16 and 24 slot
frames use two (2) frame sections rigidly fastened together with a 70 A main circuit breaker.

*Note: Blank panel(s) should be ordered to provide for heat dissipation and to cover unused slots in the frames.

MFT Mainframe Configuration Available MFT Mainframe Power and TC
with Standard Zone Numbering Connector Mounting Arrangements
1-Slot (2) Single Zone Combination Power and T/C Connector
mounted on top of frame
2sit @M (1) 5 Zone T/C Connegtgr“ﬁwounted on rear of frame
] (1) 5 Zone Power Connector mounted on rear of frame
st [, (1) 8 Zone T/C Connector mounted on rear of frame
1203 (1) 8 Zone Power Connector mounted on rear of frame
5-Slot 6l71s 91OBKR ............... (1) 12 Zone T/C Connégt'gr. mounted on side of"f‘rgfr'le
l1 ENELE (1) 12 Zone Power Connector mounted on side of frame
8-Slot ololhhahalehelem (2) 8 Zone T/C Connectors
nnEnERRRE (1) mounted on side of frame
= (1) mounted on rear cover of frame

(2) 8 Zone Power Connectors
(1) mounted on side of frame
(1) mounted on rear cover of frame

12-Slot l131415 I e e (2) 12 Zone T/C Connectors

12131215067 (8 oMokl = (1) mounted on side of frame
= (1) mounted on rear cover of frame

(2) 12 Zone Power Connectors
(1) mounted on side of frame
(1) mounted on rear cover of frame

16-Slot I% b7bebaRE1Ra (4) 8 Zone T/C Connectors
1

ook Mounting per frame, 2 frames stacked
(1) mounted on side of frame

9 [10[1[12[13[14]1516|BKR (1) mounted on rear cover of frame
1(2(314|5|6|7(8|=

(4) 8 Zone Power Connectors
Mounting per frame, 2 frames stacked
(1) mounted on side of frame
(1) mounted on rear cover of frame

24-Slot I3738394041 olaalslelaas (4) 12 Zone T/C Connectors

be7oa9R0 523354135156 Mounting per frame, 2 frames stacked
(1) mounted on side of frame
13[14]1516{17[18]19}20121/22/231 24 BKR (1) mounted on rear cover of frame
1123|4/5]6{7{8]9[10/11[12{ =) (4) 12 Zone Power Connectors

Mounting per frame, 2 frames stacked
(1) mounted on side of frame

(1) mounted on rear cover of frame
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___==_ MFT Mainframes

—

MFT Twin Zone Mainframes with all RMT Modules (15 amps max per slot)

Ordering Information

miFT] - L1 -

[

]

Market*

D= Domestic
X = Export
E= CE

Slot Count
Slots
01
02
03
05
08
12
16
24

Zones

2

4

6
81010
1210 16
16to 24
16 to 32
26 to 48

“T" Slots
Specify # of
RMT Modules

* Use “D” ordering suffix for 60Hz & °F
Use “X” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C

Use “E” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C, CE Compliant

Combination MFT Twin Zone Mainframes with RMT and RMA Modules
(15 amps max per RMT slot and 15 amps max per RMA slot)

(] - [ofo] - [LTJ

Special Options

000
016

Consult factory
Controllers Inserted

Ordering Information

—I?—

[T]

[T]

[T]

(L 1]

Market*

D= Domestic
X= Export
E= CE

MFT Twin Zone Mainframes with all RMT Modules (15 amps max per module channel)

Slot Count

Slots
01
02
03
05
08
12
16
24

Zones
*%

*%
*%
*%
*%
*%
*%

*%

“T" Slots
Specify # of
RMT Modules

“A" Slots
Specify # of
RMA Modules

Special Options
000 = Consultfactory

016

Controllers Inserted

Note: With combination MFT mainframes RMT modules inserted
first, followed by the RMA modules.
* Use “D” ordering suffix for 60Hz & °F
Use “X” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C

Use “E” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C, CE Compliant

** Zone count depends on RMT and RMA module mixture

Ordering Information

miFT] - L1 -

[

|

Market*

D= Domestic
X= Export
E= CE

A
ATHENK

Slot Count

Slots
01
02
03
05
08
12
16
24

Zones

2

4

6
8to 10
12to0 16
16 to 24
16 to 32
2610 48

“T" Slots
Specify # of
RMT Modules

* Use “D” ordering suffix for 60Hz & °F
Use “X” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C

Use “E” ordering suffix for 50Hz & °C, CE Compliant

([] - [oo] - [1TJ

Special Options

000
016
3N

Consult factory
Controllers Inserted
15 A per module
channel
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